March 2025 starting 10:00am(East African time) followed by a site visits on the same day for Kilgo-
ris-Lolgorian Last Mile Connectivity Project.

9. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 12.00pm (East African time) on 25th April 
2025 and must be accompanied by a bid security of KES 3,500,000.00 (Kenya Shillings Three Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Shillings Only) or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency and 
with a bid validity period of 120 days from bid submission date.

10. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 12.05pm East 
African Time on 25th April 2025 at the offices of;